

C.C. Blaenau Gwent is a non-profit organisation that aims to promote cycling in all its forms as a sporting and leisure activity; included in its activities are recreational and training club rides, time trials, road-racing, long distance riding, off-road riding, touring and social events.

The C.C. Blaenau Gwent is affiliated to a variety of National Bodies including the BC through Welsh Cycling Union, the Welsh Cycling Association, the CTT, and the BRITISH CYCLO CROSS.

The cost of membership is kept low, and is currently  $\pounds 10$  per year. First year members and anyone under 18 years (Juniors) do not pay an annual fee.

Full Name: _		
Address:		
Postcode: _		_Tel No.
	D.O.B_	
Email:		Emergency Tel. No.

1. I acknowledge, agree and represent that I understand the nature of Cycling Activities and that I am suitably experienced, in good health and in proper physical condition to participate in such Activity. I further acknowledge that the Activity will be conducted over public roads and facilities open to the public and upon which the hazards of travelling are to be expected.

2. I fully understand that Cycling activities involve risks and dangers of serious bodily injury. I fully accept and assume all such risks and responsibility for losses, costs and damages that I may incur as a result of my participation (or that of the Junior) in club run activities. I therefore agree that under no circumstances shall C.C. Blaenau Gwent, its Administrators and Organisers be liable for any such losses, costs or damages.

3. I agree to abide by the terms of the Child Protection Policy operated by this club.

4. I agree to be bound by the club rules.

SIGNED	DATE

Previous Cycling Clubs\_\_\_\_\_

APPLICATIONS FROM PERSONS UNDER 18 MUST BE SIGNED BY A PARENT OR GUARDIAN.

I am the parent/guardian of the above named and I have been informed as to the nature of the club's activities. I consent to them joining C.C. Blaenau Gwent

NAME\_\_\_\_\_\_

SIGNED DATE

This application form, when completed, should be sent or handed to the General Secretary:

Martin Latewood,

64 Lakeside Gardens Merthyr Tydfil, CF48 1EW

Telephone 07801 876086

Note: It is strongly recommended that members of C.C. Blaenau Gwent also take out either membership of the CTC or BC insurance, for cover against Third Party insurance claims, legal advice and specialist support should the need arise. It is also strongly recommended that a protective helmet be worn when taking part in Club-run events. For under-16s, the wearing of helmets is mandatory for all CTT authenticated events. The wearing of helmets is mandatory for all BC authenticated events.

OTHER CONTACTS:

Glyn Williams (Chairman) 01495 310753 Ian Davies (Racing & Competition Sec) 01495 371330 Martin Latewood at website . www.ccblaenaugwent.com